3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF:‘RGHPTU:L;EC:ET;;)END 20 SET UP GAUGE Loc DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. . 2119590- 1 A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE 5w T ABVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED ovzo11 | KH | SX
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED B | ECR-T270210% tebeceoiz | ¥Y | SX
Bl ECR-14-017986 02DEC2014 | KH TE
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 | 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799 | 2063440 |
2151046 -1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151046-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ f 8-2151046-4 : : : o p ot ) 211964101 JFEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 2119653~ : : i l i l l l fW;§;3§~§ SE;E&EPégMPMSSION ,gjg
2151046-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151046-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) T 1197581 TRAM MNP STTLE SIDE FEED WoNiDT 225
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ 1 i 8-¢1-1046-4 - - - AN N R 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
5 151046-5 A SINE CRIMP HELGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANTICAL FEED | 2119949-1 13386851 5-18022-5 21196531 - - R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
LATCH PLAT@[L PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799-1 2063440- 1 NI | | | I 2119083- 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
clolba6-6 . NON-CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST ) N LaTCH PLATE i i i i i i i : 2 | 2 | - | - | 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
2151046-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - _ _ _ _ , , - - - - - W 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
-l -] 2119740-2  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
- N 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
/N - [ [ 1-1752354-9 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
APPLICATOR DATA - | 1 1 1 1 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
CRIMP STZE TYPE R 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE 11 .27 mm [ 0501 F R 1752353-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
INSUL [3.18 mm [.125] 0 -l ] 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (@) - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172|__
408-10389 R 994969 - 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- -] - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 1.5K SINGLE-WIRE-SEALING - | - [REF[REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W - - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
3.20-3.80 mm [.126-.150 IN] | 20-1.60 am [.047-.063 IN] A S R R -18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINAL 1118386 - ] - | - |REF|REF] - | - 2119944-1 |[FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 1117
appl 1caTon@E&d AN R A T T 155888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER 182
SPECIFICATION - - - R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
R 2119791-9  [DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
B T 2119740-1 |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL -2l 221212 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
1241378~ 1 1241378-2 964971 - | B T 2119793-1 [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
1241378-3 15341601 N - | 3] -13] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |67
R 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
- R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
WIRE ® ) CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT R 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
SIZE r§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S L B I I B 13386851  |PAWL, FEED 26
T 35 0 89470 07 1 03547 001 5 -4l 4] s 4] 4 2168400-1  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
R 1901681-1  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 151
- - -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
S8 - - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
L] T - - - [ - "7 [ 21196531 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
R 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B T 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED | 44
R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) |41
/2N GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY A A B IR R 2119645-1 |DISC. NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION B T 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 139
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B T T 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION | 38
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT N [T 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 1 31
ASS@!EEKNI%%E E%E8WWE$E ?éGXRﬁumggiiCATOR” CONVERSION: 8-2151046-4 S T T L clie [ Pl ADJB TN 5o
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151046-4 vttt o236 7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151046-5 -2l 221212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151046-6 S T B T R R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD. FLANGED. M5 x 8mm LONG | 37
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE aS L I O N I 1320908-3  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 1 30
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. WARN TNG -] 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
% )
AN R 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62,180 :
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 242. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO B T T 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE | 24
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. ARGEST WIRFE STZF SFTTING. USF OF SETTINGS N T I N R 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 8.0 1727
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - l l l l l ;wligéif g?é?EEERFLé¥bEREEE!A | %g
AtkaAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY with CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. AN - L 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 1713
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. B T R R 3-22280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION IE
1?& CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | W W W W 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
ELEISATOR WA QUL 50 BT, T ACTORL gyl waT N T 05 T sien olaer, o <
| Nl - [ [ ] 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
A'S.SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET Nl ] 2-1333225-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 18
FORCADDITTONAL - INFORMATION. =T T -1 -1 -1 2119957-2 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 S AL L O R 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
/N To CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, -l 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT.  |257 S AL L L L ¢38011-¢2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE - - - - | - 2119640 - 1 PUSH ROD. AIR FEED 250 | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1633996 -1 CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECTAL 3
?EpéﬁﬁA??BiTNG‘ REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL HA e B e B 70799851 [BUSHING LCH5 12 WISUN] e N EEE 5568116-3 |CRIMPER. WIRE IJEM
[TEM ] A IS R O
z/\x WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR L I I I AN I PART NO DESCRIPTION NO T b0 -d | "ART NO DESCRIPTION NO
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM TSR g0 R TR T S i ST ok 085EPe0T — TE Connectivity
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT G - —= Y/ZE? dort isburg, Ph 171053608
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. e oTiEmISE SeeCiT e [oID DBSERCOTT [ave
WIRE INSULATION DIA 1S DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING APPLIED. /x W{ /X[w W I <: \/ E{% SS I <> %J o T CpTa: Ocif”Sdi eed
SEE APPL. SPEC. FOR DETAILS. P hC 1003 f e
ﬁ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @E3 PLC +0.013 APPLICATION SPEC
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S ‘ iegs 0 : SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRANING 1O RESTRICTED TO
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T G S T — A []00779 [C=2151046 4
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. i i
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

66

P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SEE SHEET 1

(B

[0.075] .
U
[yﬁk//i::>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

REF —=—— 1 504+0 10
[0.0594+0.003]

§\ﬁ‘I’WEF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

]

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

1)

E;T___}

™\
) ) I/‘@REF
| 4

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

RPORAT ION
| 10N DWN

K. HUANG

CHK

DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS

ATLANTIC VERSTON T

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

08SEP20TT (AAAJZZ/zéggj TE Connectivity
- [

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

APVD

S. X1

08SEP20TT [name

PRODUCT SPEC

Ocean Side Feed
Applicator

SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED ALETEED

A 100779 (C=2151046

RESTRICTED TO

I PLC +0.5
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @@2 e Eoons
— 40mm STROKE ‘ ‘ ‘ 4 PLC +0.0001
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) — AiGLES S

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

e

OF

4

REVEﬂw

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 5 Re SESCRIPTION SATE ST APVE
PACTFIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART TR
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-7 2119799~ 20634401
2-2151046-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151046-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 : 8-2151046-4 : : : ~ | o p - v |- ] 207998871 |BUSHING, LCH5-T12, MISUMI 249
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 13386851 5-18022-5 | 21196532 - - } l l l l ;Wﬁééggg SZDHENA?fMpﬁgiEiﬁum s gji
2-2151046-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151046-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - w w w w 0 To el WASUER  WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST 243
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ 1 i 8-211046-4 i i i SN - | U [T | 1 | 1 | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
MECHANICAL FEED 21199491 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - - - - -
5 5151046-5 0 CINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 P4
LATCH PLATB{L PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1 - > | - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD. RoHS, M5 X 16 240
2-2151046-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - - - - | 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
7-2151046-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - - - | - 2063440-1 AIR FEED MODULE 2?38
- - | - - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- | - - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
s\ | - | | | | 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
APPLICATOR DATA - w | | | 993111 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
CRIMP S17E TYPE - | | | | 8-22280-7 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE [1.27 mm [.050] F - | | | | 1752353-2  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TNSUL 1318 mm T 1253 0 - | | | | 1901680-2  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN l;g
- - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS : ’ :
108-10389 [L] B EEEEE 994969-1  [MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - - | - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- | | | | 8-21084-1 O-RING, .801 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 157
- - - | - 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 2119798-2 DETENT PIN 145
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 1. 5K SINGLE-WIRE-SEALING B T A U0 S S S CS R S ljé
-4 4] 4| o4 - 0
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — : : :
3.20-3.80 mm [.126-.150 IN] — géTSS;ﬁTigN D%Ayf;E§6jﬁE?Eﬁél B N i A c119659-¢  |PEED CAM, POST FEED Iy
' oL mn - ' : or mn - : - | | | 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TN e 1116580 ’ ’ | [ 2119650-1 |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
SPECTFICATION ) ) ) - | | | | 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
- - - | - 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINALS APPLIED - - - | - 21197991 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TERNaL TERNaL ] ] - REF| - - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
5413783 5341601 - | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- - |REF| - - 21199441 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
- | | | | 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
MEE - TP HEicHT TeR WP RELGHT - | | | | 2119956~ 1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
® = | - | | | | 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
S1ZE J mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING A T R 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
0. 3omme 0.89+/-0.02 [.035+/-.001] 8. | 21212172 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
0. 22mme 0.81+4/-0.02 [.032+/-.001] 8.9 T 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
Nl - | 3| 3] 3] 3 9927635 SCR. SET, SOC., CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |67
- - - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | | | | 985575~ 3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- - - | | 1338685~ 1 PAWL, FEED 56
- | | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
[ 1] -] 1901681-1  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
- - - | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
Zﬁl CREASE BEARING SURFACES | 1GHTLY - | | | | 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
- | | | | 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | | 21196441 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - w w w w - 1752356-7 [SUPPORT  TERMINAL 3
zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - 2 2 |2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Qggﬁ%i%gALSE%E%EW?QHF9§Mié$TAggw?%ifoR” CONVERSION: 8-2151046-4 - | | | | clolges LR TEAD, TLANGED, Mo x Smm LORO Sk
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151046-4 i L S IR O 1320908-3 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151046-5 - | | | | 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151046-6 i 1 | | | 1558886 SPACER. CRIMPER 8
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | W W W 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. . | : : : 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 1
zfg APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62,180 FWARNLING . | ! ! ! |-18028-¢c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. ON INSTALLATION, Sel WIke DISC, [TeM 40 TO - w | | | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS UNC- T 7 [ 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152 SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - w w w w 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION w
A MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING . - | W W W 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - | | | | 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
zfg CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE _ | ! ! ! 3187071 TLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | w | | | 2-1333225-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ 1 | | | 2119781 -1 DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
A0 SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET S L N A A 238011-2  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - | | | | 21197821 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE 251 1ég | | | | | 16339961 CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
ZAL - - - | - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 N w | | | 5-568176-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, o o
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE | -2T7|-25]-22]-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION % -1 -271-25]-22]-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION %
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL S N N R - SRR
INFORMATION. M # T SXE A R S S R A TN G— TE Connectivity
ii CHK . (G Y/Zéglm”wwg,ww7m53ws
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUQN\LFE\SESD; APVD 08SEP2011 [NAME
WIRE INSULATION DIA IS DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING APPLIED. s ¥ Ocean Side Feed
SEE APPL. SPEC FOR DETAILS. %D /X<:: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:%% ES I <> %j - orie PRODUCT SPEC Aoplicator
2 PLC +0.13 - -
AN APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - Shown on sheets 3 of 4 4 4 of 4 €9E:Ej% .03 [arricATIon seec R T
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. (A+ ‘ me e Vversiton ShOWﬁ oOnN 5h@@+3 W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4) ANGLES 4 -
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. MATERTAL FINISH WETGHT - A 100779 (C=2151046 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

[0.075]
A
REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL
—==—1.50£0.10

[0.059+0.003]
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

15.90
%[0.626]

T [F

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

/—\REF
—_ [ )
55

;;r———}

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

11 2 SUBUECT 10 COANGE-AND TAE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN: 24T ION" | DWN 08SEP2011 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG D TE COHHGCJHVWY
CHiK - :):) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD O08SEP2011 [NaME ‘
mm S AL Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e tos Applicator
: : 2 PLC +0.13 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets T of 4 & 2 of 4) @g;gtg 10013
. SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2151046
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F [ | 4 OF4 REVB}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



